APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES**

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying

La La La

.012 APR 20 AM 11:33

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

officer before opening the	e campa	gn account.						OFFICE	USE	ONLY				
CHECK APPROPRIATE Initial Filing of Form	•	s): filing to Change:	п п	reasu	urer/D	Deputy] Deposito	ry 🗵	Office		Party			
2. Name of Candidate (in	this order	: First, Middle, L	3	3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip										
Enrique Lazaro Yabor				- 1	ode) aan	SW 77th	Avenue							
4. Telephone	5. E-ma	il address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ouse 9	AVC11GC							
(305) 771-5901	rick.yal	oor@yaborlaw	.com	1	Miami, FL 33156									
6. Office sought (include of	listrict, ci	rcuit, group num	ber)			7. If a cand	lidate for a	nonparti	san office	, chec	k if			
County Court Judge G	roup 2	8				applicat				_				
Miami-Dade County							My intent	is to run a	s a Write-li	n candi	date.			
8. If a candidate for a <u>par</u>	<u>tisan</u> offi	ce, check block	and fil	l in na	ame	of party as	applicable	: My inte	ent is to rur	n as a				
☐ Write-In ☐ No	Party Affi	liation						Pa	rty cand	didate.				
9. I have appointed the fo	llowing	person to act as	s my		Can	npaign Treas	surer 🔀	Deput	y Treasure	er				
10. Name of Treasurer or I	Deputy Tr	easurer												
Enrique L. Yabor														
11. Mailing Address					12. Telephone									
9990 SW 77th Avenue	, Pentho	ouse 9			(305) 771-5901									
13. City	14. C	ounty	15. St	ate	e 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address									
Miami	Mian	ni-Dade	FL		33156 rick.yabor@yaborlaw.com									
18. I have designated the	followin	g bank as my	D	₹ F	Primary Depository Secondary Depository									
19. Name of Bank				20.	20. Address									
Wells Fargo Bank NA				117	1725 Sherry Lane									
21. City		22. County				23. State			24. Zip C	•				
Miami		Miami-Dade			Florida 33183									
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJU DES	RY, I DECI IGNATION	ARE THAT I HAVE OF CAMPAIGN DEI	READ TH POSITOR	E FOR Y AND	THAT	NG FORM FO	R APPOINTM STATED IN IT	ENT OF CA	MPAIGN TRI	EASURE	R AND			
25. Date リ/2 _の	2012	<u> </u>		26. X	T A	ature of Cah	/ //_							
27. Treasur	er's Acce	eptance of Appo	ointmen	t (fill i	n the	blanks and	check the	appropriat	e block)					
l,		nrique L. Yabo			, do hereby accept the appointment									
	(Pleas	se Print or Type I	Name)			\wedge								
designated above as:		Campaign T	reasure	ł .	\boxtimes	Deputy The	asurer.							
	012		X		lla	Mille	<u> </u>							
Date	•			Sign	ature	of Campaig	an Treasure	er or Depu	ity i reasur	er				

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.

2012 APR 20 AM 11:33

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE USE ONLY 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Re-filing to Change: Treasurer/Deputy Initial Filing of Form Depository Office **Party** 2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code) **Enrique Lazaro Yabor** 9990 SW 77th Avenue 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address Penthouse 9 Miami, FL 33156 (305) 771-5901 rick.yabor@yaborlaw.com 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: County Court Judge Group 28 My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. Miami-Dade County 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a candidate. Write-In No Party Affiliation **Party** 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer **Deputy Treasurer** 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Hung V. Nguyen 12. Telephone 11. Mailing Address 901 Ponce de Leon Blvd., PH (305) 441-8900 17. E-mail address 15. State 16. Zip Code 13. City 14. County FL 33134 Miami-Dade hnguyen@welbaum.com Coral Gables 18. I have designated the following bank as my Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address 11725 Sherry Lane Wells Fargo Bank NA 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code Miami Miami-Dade Florida 33183 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 4/20/2012 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) Hung V. Nguyen , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) Campaign Treasurer designated above as: Deputy Treasurer. Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Date

JUDICIAL OFFICE CANDIDATE OATH

1-1 (d) var graft v 2-1 (d) 2-1 (d)

2012 APR 20 OFFICE USE ONLY

OATH OF	F CANDIDATE (Section 105.0	31, Florida Statutes)	DNS DEPARTMENT
I, Enrique "Rick" Yabor			
(PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO AP	PEAR ON THE BALLOT * NAME MAY	NOT BE CHANGED AFTER	THE END OF QUALIFYING)
am a candidate for the judicial office of	County Court Judge	·	
3	(office)	(district #)	(circuit #)
; my legal residence is	Miami-Dade	County, Florida;	I am a qualified elector
of the state and of the territorial jurisdiction and the Laws of Florida to hold the judicion have qualified for no other public office in office I seek; and I have resigned from a Statutes; and I will support the Constitution	ial office to which I desire to to the state, the term of which of any office which I am required	be elected or in which fice or any part thereod to resign pursuant t	h I desire to be retained; I of runs concurrent with the to Section 99.012, Florida
Section 876.05, Florida Statutes, oath of Florida and of the United States of Amof public funds as such employee or offic the United States and of the State of Flori	erica, and being employed by cer, do hereby solemnly swear	or an officer of the co	urt system and a recipient support the Constitution of
Signature of Candidate	Telephone Number	Email /	Address
V			,
3640 SW 14 Street Mi	iami v	Florida State	33145 ZIP Code
Autress	<u></u>	State	ZIP COUG
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Nu	ımber (located on your voter infor	rmation card): <u>10999</u>	7982
* Please print name phonetically on the lir disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of en-RIK-ke RIK YAH-bor		ronounced on the aud	dio ballot for persons with
STATE OF FLORIDA			
COUNTY OF Mami - Dade	C		
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed	before me thisday	of april	20/2
Personally Known: or		ted.	- Oz :
Produced Identification:	S	Signature of Notary Public	\sim
Type of Identification Produced:	Takiti in the same of the same	PATRICIA E. HE	pissioned Name of Notary Public

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE FOR JUDICIAL OFFICE

(Section 105.031(5), F.S.) (Please Type)

OFFICE USE ONLY

1012 APR 20 AH 11:41

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

1, Enrique Yalar

a judicial candidate, have received, read, and understand the requirements of the Florida Code of Judicial Conduct.

(Signature of candidate)

(Date)

Each candidate for judicial office, including an incumbent judge, shall file a statement with the qualifying officer, within 10 days after filing the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository.

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.)
(Please print or type)

OFFICE USE ONLY

2012 APR 20 AM 11: 41

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

candidate for the office of County Lour Judge 6,000 28

have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

Signature of Candidate

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCL	OSURE OF	2011
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below: FINANCIAL INTER	ESTS	i va ili. Li tala pi ti
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:	FOR OFFICE	Si semilijati
Yabor Enrique Lazaro	USE ONLY:	M41.00
MAILING ADDRESS:	LUIZ ATR ZU P	M II: 33
3640 SW 14 Street	ID Code	onesel Y
	ELECTIONS DEP	ARTMENT
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY:	ID No.	
Miami 33145 Miami-Dade	JD 140.	
NAME OF AGENCY:	Conf. Code	
11th Judicial Circuit NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT:	4	
County Court Judge Group 28	P. Req. Code	
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE	1	
PART A – NET WORTH		
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2011, or a more current date. [Note liabilities from your <i>reported</i> assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]	e: Net worth is not calculated by	y subtracting your reported
My net worth as of <u>April 19</u> , 20 <u>12</u> wa	s \$100,000	·
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value of if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; other household items; and vehicles for personal use. The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$_\$5 ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000: DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instruction)	art objects; household equipme	
PART C LIABILITIES		
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See Instructions on page 4): NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
American Education Services, PO Box 2461, Harrisburg, PA 17105-2461		\$83,791.94
Sallie Mae, Inc., P O Box 9533 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-9533		\$65,305.98
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
CitiBank, NA, PO Box 790110, Saint Louis, MO 63179-0110		\$116,000.00
CitiMortgage, Inc., PO Box 6006, The Lakes, NV 88901-6006		\$156,997.62

		income tax ref	- INCOME turn, including all W2's, schedules, and \$1,000, including secondary sources of		
l elect to file a copy of my 20 [If you check this box and att	11 federal income tax retu ach a copy of your 2011 ta	m and all W2's ex return, you n	, schedules, and attachments. []] 19 leed not complete the remainder of Part	20 A	MII:33
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME		e 5):	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME	ONS DE	ARTMERMOUNT
Law Office of Rick Y	abor, P.A.		77th Avenue, PH 9, Miami, F		\$134,642
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	ME [Major customers, clien NAME OF MAJOR OF BUSINESS' II	SOURCES	inesses owned by reporting person—se ADDRESS OF SOURCE	P	s on page 5]: RINCIPAL BUSINESS CTIVITY OF SOURCE
				1	
			1	1	
PART		_	D BUSINESSES [Instructions on		
NAME OF	BUSINESS ENTITY	#1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BU	SINESS ENTITY # 3
BUSINESS ENTITY	NA			·····	
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY					
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY					
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY					
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS					
NATURE OF MY					
OWNERSHIP INTEREST					
IF ANY OF PARTS A T	HROUGH E ARE CO	ONTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLE	ASE CHE	CK HERE
OAT	Ή		TE OF FLORIDA JINTY OF	je	
I, the person whose name appears a	it the	Swo	orn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before	re me this	19th day of
beginning of this form, do depose on	oath or affirmation		•		,
and say that the information disclose	d on this form	<u></u>	pul 20/2 by !!	orighe	- yabor
and any attachments hereto is true,	accurate,			\mathcal{L}	,
and complete.	_		nature of Notary Trans State of Florid PATRICE MY COMM EXPIRES nt, Type, or Stam Canthiassioned Nam	3810N#E	ANDEZ E164633), 2016 Bublic)
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFF	ICIAL OR CANDIDATE	 Per	sonally Known OR Pro	iduced Iden	tification
,		Тур	e of Identification Produced		
FILING INSTRUCTIONS for whe	n and where to file thi	is form are lo	ocated at the top of page 3.		

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the top of page 3 INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3. OTHER FORMS you may need to file are described on page 6.



Access to Handbook and the Election Laws of the State of Florida

Candidate/Chairperson:		ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
Enrique First Name	Lazaro Middle Name	Yabor Last Name
Coun	M (out Julye Office Sought / Organization	61002 28
l acknowledge that it is n	ny responsibility to read	n I, understand and follow the available on the Miami-Dade
County Elections Department	t Website:	e.gov/elections/candidate.asp)
Contains information on S Florida, County Laws and	State Laws and Handbooks, th	ne Election Laws of the State of mation, Electronic Reporting Dates
Contains information on S Florida, County Laws and	book (<u>http://www.miamidade.</u> State Laws and Handbooks, th Handbooks, Electronic Repo rmation, and Recent Legislati	ne Election Laws of the State of rting Dates and Procedures,
Acknowledged by:	MIMA	
Date: 4 20	Candidate / Chairperson	n Signature
Primary Telephone Number	: <u>305 779-</u>	5901
Alternate Telephone Numbe		
E-mail address:	rick, vabor @	laborlan, com

Campaign Treasurer's Report Electronic Filing Requirements for Miami-Dade County



,
Candidate (office sought): County Court Judge Group 28
□ Political Committee:
□ Party Executive Committee:
□ Other:
I, Envige Jabr (Please print name of Candidate or Chairperson)
understand that Campaign Treasurer's Reports must be filed electronically via the
Supervisor of Elections website by midnight of the day designated in adder to comply
with Miami-Dade County requirements. I also acknowledge that Sections 12-17 and 12
21 of the Code of Miami-Dade County regarding the filing of the campaign finance
reports with the Supervisor of Elections were recently amended in that original signed
hardcopies are no longer required.
4/20/2012
Signature of Candidate or Chairperson Date
Day Time Telephone Number: 305 779 - 590
Alternate Contact Number:
Email Address: Yok. Yabor @ Yaborlaw. com

This form must be filed with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository form is filed.



OFFICIAL RECEIPT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-FLORIDA

No. 6741149

	ADDRESS 989054 77 Th Avenus Panhouse 9 STREET ADDRESS Forthouse Mid Mi CITY STATE ZIP DUNT OF: Five Thousand Three Hundred Senty Dollars, AND Twenty CENTS PAYMENT OF: Guelfying Fee - Judge Group 28													- -	DATE	MONTH \$_	/_ H	2 DA	0 AY 	_/	YEA) R			
_	r 1/	,	' (0 - -1	-/	CI H	TY	/					STAT	E		ZI	P	_	_	٠					_ · -	<u>, 20 .</u>
AMOUNT OF: FOR PAYMEN	<i>Tive Inc</i> IT OF: (ruso. Du	ni s Vis	lune Vi	<u>re 11,</u> no	<u>u m</u> Te e	<u>d ne c</u>	Tur	rty E TEn Lop	OOLLA ? (/)	RS,	and a 0	_1u	<u>enl</u>		CENT	'S	TOTAL	\$ _		5_,	31	· <u>/</u>	_ • -	20
I LI 12 KECE	IPINC)	\LID	UN	(FE2	3 D	AIE	υ, ι	LIVIO.	PLE	ED	ИN	ול ע	GINE	ם ט	T_A	OID	IOKIZE	ואם ע	PLU	ICC	OF D	EPA	RTI	1ENT
DEPT.:FOR OF										·.			В	Y: <u>//</u>	<u> </u>	em.	<u>055</u>	2 (V	nn	2 <i>(2</i> -	<u>У</u>				
Trans		Sub	SIUIAI	RY	· . · · · · · ·					IND	ex C	ODE			ı		Suboi	ВЈЕСТ			ļ	MOUN	lT		
								ı										-							
				•	-																				
				-																					
																	ľ								

To the control of the	the state of the s
Campaign Account of Enrique "Rick" Yabor 9990 SW 77th Avenue Penthouse 9 Miami, FL 33156	12 06-30/7513 DATE 4/16/2012
FRY TO THE OF Board of County Commissioners frethound three hundred severy-one 20/4-	DOLLARS Decurity
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 11725 Sherry Lane Miami, FL 33183	
FOR Quilitying fee	MP.